Niles R. Ford, PhD, Chief of Fire Department Baltimore City Fire Department 401 East Fayette St. _21202

City Council Bill #18-0060R Response to

The Honorable Bernard C. Young, President And All Members of the Baltimore City Council City Hall, Room 408 **January 22, 2018**

FOR the purpose of requesting that the Director of the Mayor's Office on Criminal Justice, the Baltimore Police Commissioner, the Baltimore City Public Schools CEO, the State's Attorney for Baltimore City, the Director of the Baltimore City Department of Recreation and Parks, the Director of the Mayor's Office of Employment Development, the Director of Public Works, the Director of Transportation, the Housing Commissioner for Baltimore City, the Executive Director of the Housing Authority for Baltimore City, the CEO of Enoch Pratt Library, the Director of the Mayor's Office of Sustainable Solutions, the Baltimore City Health Commissioner, the Director of Planning, the Director of the Mayor's Office of Human Services, the President of Baltimore Development Corporation, the Baltimore City Finance Director, and the Fire Chief of Baltimore City's Fire Department present to the City Council a Multi-Year Coordinated Comprehensive Multi-Agency Violence Reduction Strategy, beginning with 2018.

The Fire Department does not object to City Council Bill 18-0060R